
Miami (OH) (12-4,4-0 MAC) -vs- Akron (3-13,0-4 MAC)
01/10/26 at James A. Rhodes Arena, Akron, OH

 
 

 
 
Miami (OH) 79

Akron 56

Date: 01/10/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 727
Site: James A. Rhodes Arena, Akron, OH
Referees: Ivan Fulton, Bruce Morris, Angie Enlund

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Miami (OH) 20 18 22 19 79
Akron 21 2 19 14 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Scalia,Amber * 28 5-9 2-5 6-6 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 18
21 de Vries,Ilse * 25 4-6 2-3 4-4 1-2 3 4 0 3 2 2 14
15 Tretter,Amber * 20 6-7 1-1 1-4 0-4 4 2 1 0 2 1 14
13 Singer,Tamar * 33 3-10 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 10 6 0 4 6
17 Jurjo,Nuria * 27 2-2 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 4 3 3 0 2 5
10 Taylor,Macie 23 3-7 1-4 1-1 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 8
07 Gonzalez Planella,Clara 14 3-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 3 7
22 Elley,Ashton 11 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
30 Sakano,Mio 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Hurst,Anna 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 VanTimmeren,Emily 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-52 8-20 13-17 5-25 30 21 18 17 4 14 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-9   88.89 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 4-8   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 29-52   55.8 % 8-20   40.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 McGuff,Keiryn * 29 4-10 2-4 3-4 3-3 6 2 1 0 0 1 13
33 Clark,Ni'Rah * 28 3-11 1-3 4-8 1-2 3 3 0 4 0 0 11
10 Reed,Corinne * 22 2-4 2-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 5 0 2 6
08 Brew,Shaena * 22 0-5 0-2 3-4 0-4 4 3 3 4 0 1 3
35 Mitchell,Monique * 16 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
04 Rhodes,Kam'Ren 17 4-8 2-4 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 11
05 Johnson,Natalie 18 2-6 1-3 0-1 1-3 4 2 3 3 0 2 5
06 Callaway,Izzy 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
24 Wigal,Ella 17 0-3 0-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 1
11 Vejsicky,Maddie 11 0-1 0-1 1-2 3-1 4 1 0 1 0 0 1
01 Murphy,Liz 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-54 9-26 13-24 17-21 38 17 10 25 1 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-8   50.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 0-10   0.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-6   33.33 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 3-6   50.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 17-54   31.5 % 9-26   34.6 % 13-24   54.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Miami (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Akron
09:40 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,NI'RAH

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
09:35 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,MONIQUE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SINGER,TAMAR 09:03
-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CORINNE

08:49 TURNOVER  by BREW,SHAENA
STEAL  by SINGER,TAMAR 08:49
TURNOVER  by SCALIA,AMBER 08:36

08:36 SUB OUT by BREW,SHAENA
08:36 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,IZZY

FOUL  by TRETTER,AMBER 08:20
08:12 TURNOVER  by REED,CORINNE

GOOD LAYUP by SCALIA,AMBER(in the paint) 07:53 2-2
07:30 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

-- ASSIST  by CALLAWAY,IZZY
07:24 FOUL  by CALLAWAY,IZZY

TURNOVER  by SINGER,TAMAR 07:17
07:17 SUB OUT by REED,CORINNE
07:17 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE

GOOD LAYUP by TRETTER,AMBER(in the paint) 07:17 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --

07:17 TURNOVER  by REED,CORINNE
06:56 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,MONIQUE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SCALIA,AMBER 06:46
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MACIE 06:46

06:32 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,NI'RAH
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NATALIE

TURNOVER  by JURJO,NURIA 06:28
06:28 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NATALIE
06:28 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE

STEAL  by JURJO,NURIA 06:28
06:10 FOUL  by CLARK,NI'RAH

GOOD FT by TRETTER,AMBER 06:10 5-8 H 3
MISS FT by TRETTER,AMBER 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE
FOUL  by TRETTER,AMBER 05:57

05:57 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
05:57 SUB IN by BREW,SHAENA

SUB OUT by TRETTER,AMBER 05:57
SUB IN by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 05:57

05:40 MISS LAYUP by BREW,SHAENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL --
TURNOVER  by JURJO,NURIA 05:33

05:33 SUB OUT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
05:33 SUB IN by REED,CORINNE
05:14 5-10 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,NI'RAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DE VRIES,ILSE(in the paint) 04:55 7-10 H 3
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --

04:27 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26

04:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE
04:26 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MACIE 04:26
SUB IN by SCALIA,AMBER 04:26
GOOD 3PTR by DE VRIES,ILSE 04:06 10-10
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --



03:59 TURNOVER  by REED,CORINNE
TURNOVER  by SCALIA,AMBER 03:49

03:38 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,NI'RAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,NI'RAH

FOUL  by JURJO,NURIA 03:35
03:35 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,IZZY
03:35 SUB IN by WIGAL,ELLA

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 03:35
SUB OUT by DE VRIES,ILSE 03:35
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MACIE 03:35
SUB IN by VANTIMMEREN,EMILY 03:35

03:35 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by CLARK,NI'RAH
03:35 MISS FT by CLARK,NI'RAH

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,CORINNE
03:32 MISS 3PTR by BREW,SHAENA

REBOUND DEF by VANTIMMEREN,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by JURJO,NURIA 03:20 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,MACIE --

03:02 MISS 3PTR by WIGAL,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:54 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
02:54 SUB IN by RHODES,KAM'REN

FOUL  by VANTIMMEREN,EMILY 02:53
FOUL  by VANTIMMEREN,EMILY 02:42
SUB OUT by VANTIMMEREN,EMILY 02:42
SUB IN by DE VRIES,ILSE 02:42

02:42 MISS FT by CLARK,NI'RAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:42 13-12 V 1 GOOD FT by CLARK,NI'RAH
02:36 FOUL  by WIGAL,ELLA

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MACIE(fastbreak) 02:36 16-12 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MACIE(in the paint) 02:36 15-12 V 3

02:09 16-15 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RHODES,KAM'REN
-- ASSIST  by REED,CORINNE

TURNOVER  by DE VRIES,ILSE 02:02
02:02 STEAL  by WIGAL,ELLA
01:55 16-18 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by REED,CORINNE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BREW,SHAENA
FOUL  by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:42
TURNOVER  by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:42
SUB OUT by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:42
SUB IN by SAKANO,MIO 01:42

01:22 TURNOVER  by CLARK,NI'RAH
STEAL  by SINGER,TAMAR 01:22
TURNOVER  by SINGER,TAMAR 01:19
FOUL  by SINGER,TAMAR 01:11

01:10 MISS FT by BREW,SHAENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:10 16-19 H 3 GOOD FT by BREW,SHAENA
01:08 SUB OUT by CLARK,NI'RAH
01:08 SUB IN by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

SUB OUT by SAKANO,MIO 01:08
SUB IN by ELLEY,ASHTON 01:08
GOOD LAYUP by SCALIA,AMBER(in the paint) 00:56 18-19 H 1

00:36 MISS JUMPER by BREW,SHAENA
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,MACIE(in the paint) 00:25 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --

00:00 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by RHODES,KAM'REN



2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Miami (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Akron
10:00 SUB OUT by WIGAL,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,NI'RAH

SUB OUT by JURJO,NURIA 10:00
SUB IN by DE VRIES,ILSE 10:00

09:48 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,NI'RAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REED,CORINNE

09:44 MISS LAYUP by REED,CORINNE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DE VRIES,ILSE 09:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:33 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,NI'RAH

REBOUND DEF by DE VRIES,ILSE --
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,MACIE(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by BREW,SHAENA
FOUL  by TAYLOR,MACIE 09:13

09:04 TURNOVER  by RHODES,KAM'REN
STEAL  by TAYLOR,MACIE 09:04
MISS LAYUP by SINGER,TAMAR(in the paint) 09:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BREW,SHAENA
08:52 MISS LAYUP by RHODES,KAM'REN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
08:50 MISS LAYUP by MCGUFF,KEIRYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DE VRIES,ILSE 08:50
REBOUND DEF by DE VRIES,ILSE --
MISS LAYUP by SINGER,TAMAR(in the paint) 08:42

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CORINNE
FOUL  by DE VRIES,ILSE 08:31

08:31 SUB OUT by RHODES,KAM'REN
08:31 SUB OUT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
08:31 SUB IN by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
08:31 SUB IN by WIGAL,ELLA

SUB OUT by SINGER,TAMAR 08:31
SUB IN by JURJO,NURIA 08:31

08:31 MISS FT by CLARK,NI'RAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:31 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by CLARK,NI'RAH
08:20 SUB OUT by REED,CORINNE
08:20 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE
08:12 FOUL  by BREW,SHAENA

FOUL  by SCALIA,AMBER 08:10
TURNOVER  by SCALIA,AMBER 08:10

07:38 TURNOVER  by BREW,SHAENA
STEAL  by DE VRIES,ILSE 07:38
MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,AMBER 07:28
REBOUND OFF by JURJO,NURIA --
GOOD 3PTR by ELLEY,ASHTON 07:19 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by JURJO,NURIA --

06:54 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,NI'RAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGAL,ELLA

06:49 TURNOVER  by WIGAL,ELLA
06:49 SUB OUT by WIGAL,ELLA
06:49 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MACIE 06:49
SUB IN by SINGER,TAMAR 06:49
GOOD LAYUP by DE VRIES,ILSE(in the paint) 06:35 25-22 V 3
ASSIST  by JURJO,NURIA --

06:19 TURNOVER  by CLARK,NI'RAH
06:19 SUB OUT by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
06:19 SUB OUT by CLARK,NI'RAH



06:19 SUB IN by REED,CORINNE
06:19 SUB IN by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

SUB OUT by ELLEY,ASHTON 06:19
SUB IN by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 06:19
GOOD 3PTR by DE VRIES,ILSE 06:00 28-22 V 6
ASSIST  by JURJO,NURIA --

05:29 TURNOVER  by REED,CORINNE
STEAL  by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by SCALIA,AMBER(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:24 30-22 V 8
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL --

05:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE
05:23 SUB OUT by BREW,SHAENA
05:23 SUB IN by RHODES,KAM'REN
05:23 SUB IN by CLARK,NI'RAH
04:54 MISS 3PTR by RHODES,KAM'REN

REBOUND DEF by JURJO,NURIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL(in the paint) 04:31 32-22 V 10

04:31 FOUL  by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
MISS FT by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
FOUL  by JURJO,NURIA 04:31
SUB OUT by JURJO,NURIA 04:31
SUB IN by ELLEY,ASHTON 04:31

04:16 TURNOVER  by RHODES,KAM'REN
STEAL  by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 04:16
TURNOVER  by SINGER,TAMAR 03:57

03:57 STEAL  by REED,CORINNE
03:39 FOUL  by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
03:39 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
03:39 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
03:39 SUB IN by WIGAL,ELLA

SUB OUT by SCALIA,AMBER 03:39
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MACIE 03:39
MISS 3PTR by SINGER,TAMAR 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGAL,ELLA
03:08 TURNOVER  by WIGAL,ELLA

STEAL  by TAYLOR,MACIE 03:08
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MACIE 03:01

03:01 STEAL  by WIGAL,ELLA
03:01 SUB OUT by REED,CORINNE
03:01 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,IZZY
02:52 TURNOVER  by RHODES,KAM'REN

STEAL  by SINGER,TAMAR 02:52
GOOD LAYUP by SINGER,TAMAR(in the paint) 02:50 34-22 V 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:50
SUB OUT by SINGER,TAMAR 02:50
SUB IN by SCALIA,AMBER 02:50
FOUL  by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 02:20
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 02:20
SUB IN by SINGER,TAMAR 02:20

02:20 MISS FT by RHODES,KAM'REN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:20 MISS FT by RHODES,KAM'REN
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

02:20 MISS 3PTR by WIGAL,ELLA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ELLEY,ASHTON 02:13
02:13 MISS FT by CLARK,NI'RAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:13 34-23 V 11 GOOD FT by CLARK,NI'RAH(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,AMBER 02:03



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:00 FOUL  by CLARK,NI'RAH
02:00 SUB OUT by CLARK,NI'RAH
02:00 SUB IN by REED,CORINNE

MISS JUMPER by DE VRIES,ILSE(in the paint) 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ELLEY,ASHTON 01:52
SUB IN by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 01:52

01:52 SUB OUT by WIGAL,ELLA
01:52 SUB IN by MURPHY,LIZ

SUB OUT by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:52
SUB IN by SAKANO,MIO 01:52

01:42 TURNOVER  by RHODES,KAM'REN
SUB OUT by SAKANO,MIO 01:42
SUB IN by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:42
MISS LAYUP by SINGER,TAMAR(in the paint) 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CORINNE
01:16 SUB OUT by RHODES,KAM'REN
01:16 SUB IN by BREW,SHAENA

SUB OUT by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:16
SUB IN by SAKANO,MIO 01:16

01:12 MISS 3PTR by CALLAWAY,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SAKANO,MIO 01:09
SUB IN by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:09
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MACIE 01:01
REBOUND OFF by DE VRIES,ILSE --

00:56 FOUL  by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
GOOD FT by DE VRIES,ILSE 00:56 35-23 V 12
GOOD FT by DE VRIES,ILSE 00:56 36-23 V 13

00:56 SUB OUT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
00:56 SUB IN by CLARK,NI'RAH

SUB OUT by DE VRIES,ILSE 00:56
SUB IN by SAKANO,MIO 00:56

00:27 MISS 3PTR by CALLAWAY,IZZY
REBOUND DEF by SAKANO,MIO --
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL(in the paint) 00:08 38-23 V 15

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Miami (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Akron
10:00 SUB OUT by MURPHY,LIZ
10:00 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,IZZY
10:00 SUB IN by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
10:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 10:00
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MACIE 10:00
SUB OUT by SAKANO,MIO 10:00
SUB IN by TRETTER,AMBER 10:00
SUB IN by JURJO,NURIA 10:00
SUB IN by DE VRIES,ILSE 10:00

09:50 FOUL  by BREW,SHAENA
GOOD LAYUP by TRETTER,AMBER(in the paint) 09:38 40-23 V 17
ASSIST  by SCALIA,AMBER --

09:26 40-26 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by REED,CORINNE
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,MONIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,AMBER 09:09 43-26 V 17
ASSIST  by TRETTER,AMBER --

08:42 TURNOVER  by CLARK,NI'RAH
TURNOVER  by JURJO,NURIA 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by REED,CORINNE



08:22 MISS LAYUP by REED,CORINNE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by TRETTER,AMBER 08:22
REBOUND DEF by SCALIA,AMBER --
MISS LAYUP by TRETTER,AMBER(in the paint) 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
08:08 43-28 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,NI'RAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BREW,SHAENA
07:45 FOUL  by BREW,SHAENA

MISS FT by TRETTER,AMBER 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TRETTER,AMBER 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by REED,CORINNE
07:28 MISS LAYUP by BREW,SHAENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JURJO,NURIA --
GOOD LAYUP by JURJO,NURIA(in the paint) 07:15 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --
FOUL  by DE VRIES,ILSE 06:49

06:49 SUB OUT by BREW,SHAENA
06:49 SUB IN by RHODES,KAM'REN

SUB OUT by DE VRIES,ILSE 06:49
SUB IN by ELLEY,ASHTON 06:49

06:49 45-29 V 16 GOOD FT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
06:49 45-30 V 15 GOOD FT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

GOOD LAYUP by SINGER,TAMAR(in the paint) 06:27 47-30 V 17
06:09 47-32 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by RHODES,KAM'REN(in the paint)

FOUL  by SINGER,TAMAR 06:09
06:09 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
06:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE
06:09 47-33 V 14 GOOD FT by RHODES,KAM'REN
05:58 FOUL  by CLARK,NI'RAH

SUB OUT by ELLEY,ASHTON 05:58
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MACIE 05:58
GOOD FT by SCALIA,AMBER 05:58 48-33 V 15
GOOD FT by SCALIA,AMBER 05:58 49-33 V 16
SUB OUT by SCALIA,AMBER 05:58
SUB IN by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 05:58

05:57 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE
STEAL  by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 05:57
TURNOVER  by SINGER,TAMAR 05:50

05:50 STEAL  by JOHNSON,NATALIE
05:31 FOUL  by REED,CORINNE
05:31 TURNOVER  by REED,CORINNE
05:31 SUB OUT by REED,CORINNE
05:31 SUB IN by VEJSICKY,MADDIE

SUB OUT by JURJO,NURIA 05:31
SUB IN by ELLEY,ASHTON 05:31
MISS 3PTR by ELLEY,ASHTON 05:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NI'RAH
FOUL  by ELLEY,ASHTON 04:42
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 04:42
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MACIE 04:42
SUB OUT by ELLEY,ASHTON 04:42
SUB IN by SCALIA,AMBER 04:42
SUB IN by JURJO,NURIA 04:42
SUB IN by DE VRIES,ILSE 04:42

04:42 49-34 V 15 GOOD FT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
04:42 MISS FT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

REBOUND DEF by SINGER,TAMAR --
GOOD 3PTR by SCALIA,AMBER(fastbreak) 04:34 52-34 V 18
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --

04:20 52-37 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by RHODES,KAM'REN
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NATALIE



03:54 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NATALIE
GOOD FT by DE VRIES,ILSE 03:54 53-37 V 16
GOOD FT by DE VRIES,ILSE 03:54 54-37 V 17

03:33 MISS LAYUP by RHODES,KAM'REN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRETTER,AMBER --
MISS 3PTR by SCALIA,AMBER 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
FOUL  by JURJO,NURIA 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by RHODES,KAM'REN
03:13 SUB OUT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
03:13 SUB IN by BREW,SHAENA
03:13 SUB IN by WIGAL,ELLA
03:09 MISS 3PTR by WIGAL,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by SINGER,TAMAR --
TURNOVER  by SINGER,TAMAR 03:04

02:46 TURNOVER  by BREW,SHAENA
STEAL  by DE VRIES,ILSE 02:46
MISS 3PTR by DE VRIES,ILSE 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BREW,SHAENA
FOUL  by DE VRIES,ILSE 02:24

02:24 SUB OUT by CLARK,NI'RAH
02:24 SUB IN by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

SUB OUT by SCALIA,AMBER 02:24
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MACIE 02:24

02:24 MISS FT by WIGAL,ELLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:24 54-38 V 16 GOOD FT by WIGAL,ELLA
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,MACIE 01:56 57-38 V 19
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --

01:48 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NATALIE
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NATALIE

01:41 57-41 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE
-- ASSIST  by BREW,SHAENA

TURNOVER  by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:25
01:25 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NATALIE
01:25 SUB IN by CLARK,NI'RAH

SUB OUT by DE VRIES,ILSE 01:25
SUB IN by SAKANO,MIO 01:25

01:15 MISS 3PTR by BREW,SHAENA
-- REBOUND OFF by VEJSICKY,MADDIE

01:12 SUB OUT by BREW,SHAENA
01:12 SUB IN by RHODES,KAM'REN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:12

01:04 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,NI'RAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JURJO,NURIA --
GOOD 3PTR by TRETTER,AMBER 00:55 60-41 V 19
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --

00:23 MISS 3PTR by RHODES,KAM'REN
-- REBOUND OFF by VEJSICKY,MADDIE

FOUL  by JURJO,NURIA 00:22
00:22 60-42 V 18 GOOD FT by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
00:22 MISS FT by VEJSICKY,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by TRETTER,AMBER --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MACIE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by CLARK,NI'RAH
00:01 SUB IN by REED,CORINNE

SUB OUT by JURJO,NURIA 00:01
SUB IN by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 00:01

00:00 TURNOVER  by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
STEAL  by TRETTER,AMBER 00:00



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Miami (OH) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Akron
10:00 SUB OUT by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
10:00 SUB OUT by WIGAL,ELLA
10:00 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,IZZY
10:00 SUB IN by CLARK,NI'RAH

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 10:00
SUB IN by SCALIA,AMBER 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by SINGER,TAMAR 09:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,NI'RAH
09:02 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,NI'RAH

REBOUND DEF by TRETTER,AMBER --
GOOD LAYUP by TRETTER,AMBER(in the paint) 08:53 62-42 V 20
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --

08:28 MISS LAYUP by CLARK,NI'RAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TRETTER,AMBER(in the paint) 08:00 64-42 V 22

07:44 TURNOVER  by CLARK,NI'RAH
07:44 SUB OUT by CLARK,NI'RAH
07:44 SUB IN by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
07:26 FOUL  by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
07:26 SUB OUT by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
07:26 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NATALIE
07:26 SUB OUT by REED,CORINNE
07:26 SUB IN by VEJSICKY,MADDIE

GOOD FT by SCALIA,AMBER 07:26 65-42 V 23
GOOD FT by SCALIA,AMBER 07:26 66-42 V 24

07:02 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATALIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VEJSICKY,MADDIE

06:56 MISS LAYUP by MCGUFF,KEIRYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

06:53 MISS LAYUP by MCGUFF,KEIRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRETTER,AMBER --
BLOCK  by TRETTER,AMBER 06:53
MISS LAYUP by SCALIA,AMBER(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE
06:41 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,NATALIE

STEAL  by SINGER,TAMAR 06:41
GOOD LAYUP by SINGER,TAMAR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:38 68-42 V 26
SUB OUT by SINGER,TAMAR 06:35
SUB IN by JURJO,NURIA 06:35

06:35 SUB OUT by RHODES,KAM'REN
06:35 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,IZZY
06:35 SUB OUT by VEJSICKY,MADDIE
06:35 SUB IN by BREW,SHAENA
06:35 SUB IN by WIGAL,ELLA
06:35 SUB IN by MITCHELL,MONIQUE

SUB OUT by SCALIA,AMBER 06:35
SUB IN by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 06:35
FOUL  by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 06:07

06:07 68-43 V 25 GOOD FT by BREW,SHAENA
06:07 68-44 V 24 GOOD FT by BREW,SHAENA

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 06:07
06:07 BLOCK  by MITCHELL,MONIQUE

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
05:28 68-47 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,NATALIE



GOOD LAYUP by SAKANO,MIO(in the paint) 05:09 70-47 V 23
04:51 MISS 3PTR by MCGUFF,KEIRYN

REBOUND DEF by JURJO,NURIA --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MACIE 04:29
REBOUND OFF by SAKANO,MIO --
GOOD LAYUP by TRETTER,AMBER(in the paint) 04:08 72-47 V 25
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL --

03:52 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MACIE --

03:43 FOUL  by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
03:43 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,MONIQUE
03:43 SUB IN by MURPHY,LIZ

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 03:43
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MACIE 03:43
SUB OUT by TRETTER,AMBER 03:43
SUB OUT by SAKANO,MIO 03:43
SUB IN by SCALIA,AMBER 03:43
SUB IN by HURST,ANNA 03:43
SUB IN by SINGER,TAMAR 03:43
SUB IN by DE VRIES,ILSE 03:43
TURNOVER  by SINGER,TAMAR 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by BREW,SHAENA
03:32 72-49 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MCGUFF,KEIRYN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HURST,ANNA 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BREW,SHAENA

03:02 72-51 V 21
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,NATALIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by SINGER,TAMAR 03:02
03:02 MISS FT by JOHNSON,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by SINGER,TAMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by HURST,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:02 74-51 V 23
ASSIST  by SINGER,TAMAR --

03:01 TURNOVER  by BREW,SHAENA
STEAL  by JURJO,NURIA 03:01
MISS 3PTR by SINGER,TAMAR 02:55
REBOUND OFF by JURJO,NURIA --

02:14 FOUL  by JOHNSON,NATALIE
02:14 SUB OUT by BREW,SHAENA
02:14 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,IZZY

SUB OUT by SINGER,TAMAR 02:14
SUB OUT by JURJO,NURIA 02:14
SUB OUT by DE VRIES,ILSE 02:14
SUB IN by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 02:14
SUB IN by VANTIMMEREN,EMILY 02:14
SUB IN by SAKANO,MIO 02:14
GOOD FT by SCALIA,AMBER 02:14 75-51 V 24
GOOD FT by SCALIA,AMBER 02:14 76-51 V 25
SUB OUT by SCALIA,AMBER 02:14
SUB IN by ELLEY,ASHTON 02:14

01:58 MISS 3PTR by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL --
TURNOVER  by HURST,ANNA 01:51

01:51 STEAL  by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
01:45 MISS LAYUP by MCGUFF,KEIRYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANTIMMEREN,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by HURST,ANNA(in the paint) 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NATALIE
01:21 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by HURST,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by VANTIMMEREN,EMILY(in the paint) 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGUFF,KEIRYN
00:54 76-54 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by CALLAWAY,IZZY

-- ASSIST  by MCGUFF,KEIRYN



GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL(in the paint) 00:32 78-54 V 24
00:32 FOUL  by MURPHY,LIZ

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ PLANELLA,CL 00:32 79-54 V 25
00:32 79-56 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MCGUFF,KEIRYN(in the paint)


